TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-6-13

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ERIC HILGENDORFF AS PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN

WHEREAS, the Township Committee created the position of Public Works Foreman by adopting Ordinance 2019-24 on October 10, 2019 to assist in supervising the Public Works Laborers; and

WHEREAS, Troy Ulshafer has filled that position since December 1, 2019 and was appointed Principal Public Works Manager effective January 1, 2022 as per resolution 2022-6-12 leaving the Public Works Foreman position vacant; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee and Township Administrator believes it is in the best interest of the public to fill the position; and

WHEREAS, Eric Hilgendorff possesses all of the qualifications required by Township Ordinance for the Public Works Foreman position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Eric Hilgendorff is hereby appointed as a Public Works Foreman for the Township of Chesterfield effective January 1, 2022 for a one-year term.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Eric Hilgendorff will be compensated at an annual salary of \$43,576.00 in accordance with the Salary Ordinance 2020-12 setting the salary range for various positions and authorizing \$5,000.00 of that salary to be charged to the sewer utility.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~	~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certif the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on June 23, 2022 at which a quorum was present.				ify
		Caryn M. Township	Hoyer, RMC Clerk	